
Page 1 of 2 

Spec No.: DOA 23-03 County of Ventura 

Department of 

Airports 

Contracting Agency: COUNTY OF VENTURA 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Project Name: Oxnard Airport – Reconstruction of Taxiway F (Renamed Taxiway A) 

ACCOUNTING 
DATA: 

A/C Contract 
No. 

PD Budget Dept/Acct No.  Project No. OXR-150 

To Contractor: Security Paving Company  

You are hereby directed to make the following changes to the plans and specifications for this Contract. 

NOTE: This change order authorizes the use of Contract funds and is not effective until approved by the 
Director of Airports, as indicated. 

Previous environmental investigations within the boundary of the Oxnard Airport had revealed the presence of very low concentrations of 
Perfluoroalkyl or Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) within the soil according to the Ninyo & Moore report titled “Soil Management Plan for PFAS-
Impacted Soil” dated December 23, 2022. As such, there was a potential for the excavated soil material from Taxiway A (formerly Taxiway F) to 
contain PFAS compounds. However, following soil testing in accordance with the submitted and approved Work Plan to the Los Angeles 
Waterboard, the reported concentrations of PFAS, Title 22 Metals, VOCs, and TPHs did not exceed applicable regulatory screening levels and 
can therefore be hauled offsite as non-hazardous waste. Thus, this contract change is associated with the revised soil excavation haul-off and 
stockpiling quantities for excavated soil from Taxiway A (formerly Taxiway F). 

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ........ $    173,284.00 

RECOMMENDED: DATE 

Projects Coordinator 

RECOMMENDED: DATE 

Director of Airports 

ACCEPTED, CONTRACTOR: Security Paving Company 

BY:___________________________________TITLE ______________________________DATE____________________ 

Original: Contractor; Copies: Central Files, Accounting, Project Coordinator, Inspector, Auditor/Controller, A&E. 

The undersigned Contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work, and 

hereby agrees, if this Change Order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may 

otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment 

for all costs related in any way thereto the prices shown above. 

No change in Contract Time as a result of this Change Order. 
By reason of this order, the 
time of completion will be 
adjusted as follows:

If this Change Order is executed by the Agency, but the Contractor does not sign it, the Contractor shall, as required by the 

Specifications cited: 

Proceed with the ordered work (Sub-sections 3-2.2.3 and 3-5); 

File a written Notice of Potential Claim before commencing the work ordered (Sub-section 6-11); and 

Keep and furnish daily records of materials, equipment and labor (Sub-sections 3-3.3 and 3-5). 

Exhibit 1



Page 2 of 2 

 

The following is for Agency use only and is not a part of this change order. 
 
 

Spec No.: DOA 23-03 County of Ventura Department of Airports 

Contracting Agency: COUNTY OF VENTURA – Department of 
Airports 

  CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Project Name: 
 

Oxnard Airport – Reconstruction of Taxiway F (Renamed 
Taxiway A) 

FUNDING RECAPITULATION: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $17,365,009.50 

ORIGINAL FAA SHARE: $15,628,508.55 

ORIGINAL COUNTY SHARE: $   1,586,500.95 

 

THIS CHANGE ORDER 
AMOUNT: 

 

$     173,284.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGE 

ORDER AMOUNT:  

 
N/A 

UPDATED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT: 

$  17,538,293.50 

UPDATED FAA SHARE: $  15,784,464.15 

UPDATED COUNTY SHARE: $  1,603,829.35     

 
 
  


